SHRI BALAJI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

MOWA, RAIPUR (C.G.)
SHRI BALAJI HOSPITAL CAMPUS

FEES STRUCTURE
POST GRADUATE (MD/MS) ADMISSION BATCH-2024-25

S. No.| Type of Fees Amount
1. Tuition Fees for Clinical Subjects 10,54,000/-
2. Tuition Fees for Pre/Para Clinical Subjects 8,48,200/-
3. Caution Money (refundable) 25,000/-

4, Hostel & Mess Charges 4,52,700/-
5. Family Quarter (2BHK) 5,52,700/-

Fees for NRI candidate (Tuition Fees) -$90000 USD American Dollar Per Year
and fees Mentioned SL. No- 03, 04 and 5 are applicable in same manner.

Mode of payment — By Demand Draft/RTGS/NEFT in favour of “SHRI BALAJI
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE”, payable at Raipur.

Important Note:-

1. Our Institution is under appeal process again fees fixation done by AFRC. In case of fee
increased by any authorities, you agree to pay the increased fee.
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PG (MD/MS) COURSE ADMISSION 2024-25
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR ADMISSION

Allotment Letter

Scrutiny Receipt

Demand Draft of Rs. 10,54,000/- (Rs. Ten lakh Fifty Four Thousand only) For Clinical Subjects.
(In favor of Shri Balaji Institute of Medical Science payable at Raipur.)

Demand Draft of Rs. 8,48,200/- (Rs. Eight Lakh Fourty Eight Thousand Two Hundred) For Non-
Clinical Subjects. (In favor of Shri Balaji Institute of Medical Science payable at Raipur.)

Hostel fees & Caution Money Demand Draft as per fee structure point No. 3, 4 & 5 (In favor of Shri
Balaji Institute of Medical Science payable at Raipur.)

Bank Guarantee of Rs. 10, 54, 000/- (Rs. Ten lakh Fifty Four Thousand only).

NEET Admit Card (Pre- PG NEET Exam)

NEET Score Card

Relieving Letter (For Candidate who previously admitted in other institute in 1" allotment and
allotted seat for this institute in 2" allotment)

. Mark - Sheet of Class 10™ or Birth Certificate

Mark- Sheet of Class 121"

MBBS All Mark -sheets

Internship Completion Certificate (Before 15 August 2024)

MBBS Degree Certificate.

Medical Council Registration Certificate.

Transfer Certificate.

Character Certificate.

Migration Certificate

Domicile Certificate

Gap Certificate (If applicable)

Caste Certificate (if applicable).OBC category candidate produce income certificate of last 3years.
Relieving letter/Bonus marks letter (for In-Service Candidate).

Such candidate who are serving their services under bond in the state Government, they should submit a
no—objection letter issued by DHS/DME for admission. Or they can submit a copy of the
acknowledgment of the application given for the No - objection letter.

Service Bond of one year in prescribed format.

Course Breakage Bond in prescribed format.

Affidavit for Correctness of all documents.

Payment Of Fees Format.

Medical Fitness Certificate.

Disability Certificate (For PH Candidate).

Aadhar Card and Pan Card of Student.

Aadhar Card and Pan Card of Parents

5 Set photocopies of all documents with self- attested.

10 Passport Size Colour Photograph.



To be made on Rs. 250 Stamp paper & Notarized

COURSE DISCOUNTINUTION/ BREAKAGE BOND

R 3 aged aboUL.......ccoccvvivvviice e Years,
ST Y L LSRR Resident of

I have been selected to the 1% year PG course at Shri Balaji Institute of Medical Science, Mowa
Raipur (C.G.) through the C.G. State counseling conducted by the Directorate of Medical Education,
Government of Chhattisgarh, Raipur through NEET Rank No......................... (AIR)

I, and my parents affirm that | am voluntarily taking admission in the PG (MD/MS) course
............................... (Name of Subject) atShri Balaji Institute of Medical Science, Mowa Raipur (C.G.)
as per the CGDME Allotment No.........c.coeeivviiininnnn. Dated.......coovviiiiiiiiin

I, say in consideration of admission to 1 year PG course, | shall complete the PG course and
accordingly undertake to pay all the tuition and other fees as demanded by Shri Balaji Institute of
Medical Science, Mowa Raipur (C.G.)

In the event of my discontinuation of the postgraduate course, for any reason whatsoever, |, along with
my parent/guardian, hereby unconditionally undertake to pay the entire balance of tuition and other fees to Shri
Balaji Institute of Medical Science for the complete duration of the course.

What is stated above is true and correct. | along with my parent/guardian do hereby agree to comply with
all terms and conditions.

Signature of the Candidate Signature of the Parent/ Guardian



To be made on Rs 250/- Stamp Paper & Notarized
BANK GUARANTEE FORMAT

To
The Dean
Shri Balaji Institute of Medical Science,
Mowa Raipur (C.G.)
Dear Sir,
Bank Guarantee Number:-
Date of Issuing Bank Guarantee:-
Amount of Guarantee: -
Guarantee Coverage Duration: -

Last Date of Lodgment of Claim: -

(Hereinafter referred to as ‘Party’ which expression shall include his/her successors and assigns)
on furnishing a bank guarantee of equivalent value in the manner hereinafter contained.

WE .o Bank, a body corporate constituted under Banking Companies
(Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act 1970, having its Head Officeat .....................

(Here in after referred to as ‘The Bank’ which expression shall, unless repugnant to
thecontext, include its successors and assigns) do hereby covenant and agree with you
as follows...

1. We hereby undertake to pay to you the sum in aggregate not exceeding Rs. 10,54,000/-
(Rs. Ten Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Only) representing the course fees in the manner
detailed below.

(a). Rs. 10,54,000/-(Rs. Ten Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Only) from date of admission

to 31/12/2027 without demur, merely on the first written demand signed by you or by
your duly authorized representative. Any such demand made on us shall be conclusive
as regards the amount due and payable to you by us under this guarantee.



2. This guarantee shall come in to force to force from date of issue of guarantee and

shall remain in full force and effect up to and including 31/12/2027.

3. Notwithstanding anything contained hereinabove
(@). Our liability under this Guarantee in restricted to Rs. 10,54,000/- (Rs. Ten
Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Only)

(b). This Guarantee shall remain valid up to 31/12/2027.

(c). We are liable to pay the guarantee amount or any part thereof under this Bank
Guarantee only if you serve us a written claim or demand on or before 30
days (Thirty Days) after the date of claim period as mentioned column number
3 against each payment due from the part as show in the below mentioned

schedule-
Date of Payment to be made by Party Amount Due Date of Expiry of Claim Period
As per Schedule Rs. 10,54,000/- Only | 31/12/2027
Signed and delivered this ........................ day Ofc.oveieiii, 2024.

Bank Details: - For BG Issuance Only

Account No: - 50100503259917

Name: - SHRI BALAJI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
IFSC CODE: - HDFC0003656

Signature of Bank Official with Stamp



To Be Notarized To be made on Rs. 100 Stamp Paper

UNDERTAKING

D | (SN

Have got admission in Shri Balaji Institute of Medical Science, Mowa Raipur (Chhattisgarh) under
Government/Management/NRI Quota for Session 2024-25. | have submitted required original

documents in this college.

I declare that all documents submitted by me, are genuine and valid to the best of my knowledge
and belief and nothing has been concealed there in.

I am well aware of the fact that if the information given by me is found to be false/not true at any
point of time, candidature/Admission/Enrolment will be cancelled and I will be liable to legal
action as per guidance by Government/University /DME, Govt. of CG/Management, against me
and any benefit accrued by me will be summarily cancelled.

Signature of Student

Signature of Parents/Guardian
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ON RS. 100/- STAMP PAPER AND NOTARIZED

AFFIDAVIT FOR PAYMENT OF FEES

I Dr. S/O/D/O/W/O , who has

been admitted to First year MD/MS course during academic year 2024-25 in Shri Balaji Institute of
Medical Science, have read the AFRC norms for academic year 2024-2025, 2025-2026 and 2026-2027,
and have clearly understood that, the present fees charged to us is fixed by AFRC. Shri Balaji Institute of
Medical Science has appealed in Honorable High Court of Chhattisgarh for revision of fees fixed by
AFRC. In case of fee increased by any authorities, I will have to pay the difference amount. I hereby

agree to pay the increased fee.

Verification: -

Verified at Raipur on this day of 20 that the above contents
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Parents Name Students Name

Name & Signature Name & Signature

Students Name: -
Students Contact No: -

Residential Address: -

Parents Contact No:-

Parents Email ID:-
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